## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Henry M. Clayman	04/15/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAYCOR, LLC
Street Address:	12555 Biscayne Boulevard
Internal Address:	PMB 709
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33181-2522

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7751872

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)595-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305 273-8007 Phone:

Email: ana@buchenhorner.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Buchenhorner 7700 N. Kendall Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 804 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

CLAY2007001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Buchenhorner

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CLAY2007001\_Assignment#page1.tif source=CLAY2007001\_RecordationForm#page1.tif source=CLAY2007001\_RecordationForm#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0272

501509100

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT of MIAMI, FLORIDA Whereas, I, HENRY M. CLAYMAN referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>ELECTROCARDIOGRAPHY</u> \_\_\_\_\_, dated \_\_JULY 6, 2010 No. 7,751,872 B2 owner of said patent, and. Whereas, CLAYCOR, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY of MIAMI, FLORIDA hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12555 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, PMB 709, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33181-2522 City of MIAMI and State of FLORIDA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEN</u> dollars (\$ 10.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed its
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this \_ State of FLORIDA County of MIAMI-DADE ) SS: Before me personally appeared said HENRY M. CLAYMAN and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day

This form offers a sample or suggestal grants repair send from the commission of States and States of Stat

anna Levy

Bonded Through Hallonal Holary Asan.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0273

(Notary Public)

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: CLAYCOR, LLC		
Henry M. Clayman	Internal Address:PMB 709		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12555 Biscayne Boulevard		
Execution Date(s)April 15, 2011			
X Assignment       ☐ Merger         Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	City: Miami		
Joint Research Agreement	0(-1		
Government Interest Assignment	State:F <u>L</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 33181-2522		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 7751872 ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name Buchenhorner Patent Law			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:Suite 804			
Street Address: 7700 N. Kendall Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Miami	8. Payment Information		
State:FL Zip33156			
Phone Number 305 273-8007	Descrit Associat Number Fores		
Fax Number: 305 595-9579	Deposit Account Number 504062		
Email Address: ana@buchenhorner.com	Authorized User Name Ana M. Buchenhorner		
9. Signature: /Michael J. Buchenhorner/ April 22, 2011			
Signature	Date		
Michael J. Buchenhorner Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0274

# Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 04/22/2011